APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

poe Aug . 14, 1987
Full name \A [P ANA 6{_‘/\ L- . Hah'\ aan

(no initials If you can possibly get ful-Aame)

Social Security Number

Address

ay Madesto  see_CA 21p Code _3.5.3.5 O

Date of Birth ¢ ’ LA }y 2 C),» l 9 91 Q (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY wien date of birth is not known.)
Raligion Nationality

Education ' .
Weight a5 Height fj ' [0 - me
Cotor of hair ‘?‘!a(\’( Color of eyes %Y'OLQ'/“

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or singie M AY Y 1€ A Criidren

Spouse’s name
Scouting connections:
T-77  Modesta  ca. 34 _ 19/36 .
Unit No. C-SG City modestoState ca . Position o Date registered ), /?SOate resigned
c-5 Modesto <a- w e sige
Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Alleaa j‘:fa 4 of Child Mplestation.
Police investiqation meing Cowuducted AL This Tim L.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU 7O RECOMMEND DEMNIAL OF REGISTRATION, AND
LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR,

CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION): W
Signed TN =
Nl SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Counail # SQ

MAR 2 8'%
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM

CONFO014742



April 8, 1988

Mr. Witchell 7. Preus

Scout Executive

Yosemite Area Council, No. 59

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Kenneth L. Hanigan

Dear ¥itcheii:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concarning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential Fiie.

Sincerely,

Pauil Ernst, Director
Registration Service

7 >
PE/mdw f{s\a
i » (932 o\ B
cc: Western Region TR
R AR S
Qesd ¢
et
o\ . 0%\\:’
LR
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Yosemita Area Councii

Boy S dfak=

MCCe

March 3, 1988

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office, BSA

SUBJECT: Kenneth L. Hanigan

This is the material You requested to complete
vour file. ;

£ we can be of Surther help please contac: us.

Thank vyou.

CONF014744



t —

STANISLAUS CO
SUPPLEMENTA

~

Def atty &l as
DDA KN s T

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS OF Z ROBAT]ON

A. CHILD SUPPORT

— Defendant 1o report immediately to the District Attarney’s
Family Support Division, seek and maintain employment and
notify the Family Support Division of any change in empioy-
ment or address.

_ Defendant io pay child support of § per manth per

cniid for child(ren) for o total of § per month
caycbie S on the of each month and §
an the of each month commencing until

“urther orcer of the court.
— Defendant '¢ sav on child susoort arrearage in the sum of

~

Girnercre of § per month scvagie on the

s

anc of each montn,

"age Assignment will issue withour further nornce upon 30

- iefauit in any cayment créered coove.

8. PROGRAMS

~2 -~

ROBATION AND MULTIPLE

P =Y L e '- e \ '
/ “eople vs "\.‘d—&-“"«\-fxﬁ‘—"\\x AL AT

CARE/"”GOMMUNITY SERVICE

TY MUNICIPAL COURT, STA?\OF CALIFORNIA
PRKOGRAM FORM
—_ [ S )
_ Case = : ‘—DL\' Il
Dare Ctianse (Care
Or. Lic. = Care;

— DIVERSICON
<_OTHER

— Register Address uncer Secticn

sz e

— Co not own, possess or have custody or control over any
checking account, biank cnecks, credit cards, firearm or drugs
or nareotics withour ¢ docror’s written vaiid prescription.

11590 H&S.

1o

- . Jetally abstain
— Y0 not consume alconolic beveraged/ 70 excass and G Rodt
enrer any pudiic piace wnere the orimary item soud is an
GICOHO“C oevercge Of :cr‘sumonon aon 'ne prnmsse

— Suemit your perscn. rssicence, auromaobiie or piace under
vour conmroi for search, saizure, and/ or derection of arugs, nar-
concis), alconoi or conrracang ar any fime with or without 2
seécran warrant as direcreg Dy the procanon department or any
len croverty or wearons

pecce sfficer. SEQ

S2 2N ‘ne premise oF

— Anend Alcohoi impairec Oriver's Schooi. § fine
ceieted if Certificate of Comoietion on file witn clerk Dy
— Your license s now suspendec . revoked:
- Dc net drive 3 moter venicie in Caiifornia without & valic
—Commence anc confinue anc not lecve without consemt Cziiternic Oniver's ficanse.
2aucal psvenoiogical, gsycmarric, drug, aiccnol origthe
&ncoiiilguxe orogram as prescrioed oy the Court grooation ><:u0 NOT LEAVE STANISLAUS COUNTY TOR MORE TERAN

3gBanment OF controlled substance abuse o ?r:'a:‘f.

— Attena Alconoiics Anonymous / Alcohol Abuse Counseiing

i 418 ZCURS WT'"EOC’” WRITTEN CONSENT OF PROB. QFFTIC

QD0 NOT ASSOCTATE WITH XNOWN CRIMINALS OR
USERS OR SEIIFRS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE.
NOTTEY PROBATICN OF ANY CEANGE OF ".DDR....S

2t least ] ex,’ f . . o
ecs imes per weexk, month for months m AND MAINTZIN TNFIL SMPLOYMENT., i
DIVERSION W ey L V- =
Defendant hes been piaced on ¢ diversion progrem after deing zharged with ¢ viclarion of
Section Code. Defendant is to appear in court an at__8:30A .m. for

c Diversion Review Hecring.

| agree to, undersiand and | nave received q copy of the D!V"!’SlOF‘ Orcer on the reverse side nersof
S

cnd will ¢

comply with the scme and appear in court

as orcnrad P ALSC GIVE UP MY CONSTITUTIONAL

AND STATUTORY RIGHTS TC A SPEEDY TRIAL.Pay $50. Oo\a.vers:.on Spes CLl.lec* on Dept.
\- / ( W/ )
g\ s \LLD* wu’MCh

Datec:

Juage Terx Vunicioar Zour

BAL PO CAL JAIL DER ATTY DEF.

ADDITIONAL PROGRAM TERMS-O
”-"QOB

CONF014745



U/ NOTICE, SENTENCE, PRUBATIUON. COMMITMZNI, WAHRBRANT FUniv [ 5, ﬁ\l\ j
>t

JESTC
MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIF‘IA. COUNTY OF STANISLAUS, P‘ , DIVISION
i e People vs. HANIGANy KENNETH LES , Defendant Case No. 4150852 Status 5
e ___ RITCHEY pate____12/21/8"
| Time Waived _ Not Waived _
ZXT APPEARANCE DATE: ; TIME: ' A.M.JP.M.; DEPT:__________:"Def. orcered to attend/excusec

'THER APPEARANCE DATE: ; TIME: A.M./P.M.; DEPT: . Def. ordered to attend/excusec

.. Arraignment  Probation/Sentencing/Modification CaselCount Dismissed

; Obtain/Appeint Counsel T Diversion Hearing/Terminated . T

. Entry of Plea T Fur. Proc @ﬁwlpﬁe&mﬂeﬁlcd@q

=., 3ail Review T Probation Review/Revocation 4 e W N Ry

: Oretrial Conference/Reset  Law and Maction Distnict A(t,drney

Z Jury Call Catender T Guilty by Plea/Nolo/Verdict as charged. Interpreter X I A

— Jury/Court Trial/Reset To Reporter

— Preliminary Exam/Set/Confirmed Z Priors/Retusai admitted/ stricken.

— No complaint filed. DA o file complaint or letter of no/c;amma'mt by_next court appearance aate.

X REPORT IMMEDIATELY/ TO: SProbation, ) ection, Commgnity Service, Pubtic Defender, Conflict Atty.,ztsasa (Care)iLevei -

— Attorney Fees $ P A O L«_TC'UQ*—

CUSTODIAL STATUS: B8ail 3 Z Remanded uatil posted. Released on ba-n’/-o/lso

%> Bail torteitedireinstated/exQnerate ! T OR reinstatedi/vacated. — Detendant discharged from custody.
L: Qench/Arrest Warrant 1o issue, bau of S _ Order for arrest to issue. — warrant recallec.
PR,Q BA{TIONISENTENC(NG Days Jail suspended R imposition of sentence suspenaged.
~~*~__ Montns m\ — informal orobation. — Sentenced to time served : ) cays.

\7:-‘ QObey the law, follow all Whe court: notify the Counlér:ooauon DeoanmeEuCoHection Division immediatety of any change of address.
'fgn formal probation. repor? ¢ the =’rocat|on Officer monthly, or as directeq.

? _h_}__Hours@;s\dAlL 10 commence _ =T Y ‘Q‘( < (r '—;ZD CTS ! nrigays. CS to count t Case
’ _WEMS from to :cf“r::wkcmg
o, ,m.—ﬁNE duelaxtended SN = . Appear in court a £ 3:30 AM. on aue aate if not paid 1n tull when
‘ ageiendant may be sentenced to serve one day for eacng$50.00 ob'the unoaid portion of the fmelmmrﬁmes. S CTs.
— Serve baiance forthwith. S n%ie/oﬂed to — Fine Z Att, Fees
hours COMMUNITY SERVICE. Appear in court at 8:30 A.M. ON if community service is not compietec.
— CARE Program — LEVEL " RESTITUTION AS DETERMINED anc payaoie through Procation/Collection Department as it directs oy
in the amount of Qr apoear in court at 3:30 A.M. on due date.

JRIVERS LICENSE _ Suspendec/Revoked _ Restrictec YearsiMontns

Probation as grantec on . is axtenged ____________irevoked/modifieg/reinstatec:terminated on same terms and conditians:

FTPIFTA/Lavel 1/S838/Jail ) . . —

‘ t - . ! ~
Conditions added: \?C‘-—‘s—‘ .5 - e e \:7 A AP N A OLD DI ToonTe OO T
B 14 N
Conditions deleteg: J ) Y
REASON/OTHER:

/\ = N
‘fengdant {resent/not present
Jplemental STEet (s attached hereto and incorporated Dy reference.

Admtlonal conditicns of orobation are attacned nereto and incorporated Ny cefazgace — Warrant endorsec ‘or might service,
at the foregoing :s a true cooy of the judgement/oraers — L
on the apove Zate Dy the apove named jucge. V _/( . wucge
As Clerx

_ / /
ZA. BD JAIL  CONF ATTY  ZATTY.  oFF @ CLL. ~CARP  CARE L OTHER
/ / =

o {(U e

CONF014746



Fedruary ls,

;{r -

1988

Aizchell 2. Preus

Scout Zxecutive

fosemite Area Council,

Ha. 59

ZSRSONAL & COMFIDENTIAL

e\

Dear Al

This is a
name2 ind
2xXcept £0
e would
w#ill ada

fusal of

Thanx

2aul

Registratc

B

2ax

cC:

sou

—v.
-

follow-up to our
ividual.
r the final outcome 2f any legal ac

like tae convicticoa and sentencing
to our £ile and certainly give us
registracion anywher2 in
your aelp 1x protecting

Jjain for

Irnst, Director

ign Service

Western legion

communication last sunmer ralated
I beliave we aave 2veryrhing we need to complete our

~ -
CCl

t3e councry.

th

(90

©3 thie above~

£ile
icn.
chese’ have taken place. These
the nazerial necessary £for re—

@ ycuth oL America.
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August 24, 1987

Mitchell Preus
Scout Executive

Yosemite Area Council, No. 59

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Mitch:

SUBJECT: Kenneth L. Hanigan

Thank you for sending the information concerning the above named individual.
This is nelpful to us and will enable us to start a confidential file for

refusal of future registration attempts.

Please keep me informed when the legal action is ccmpieted. A conviction and

sentencing would help in making a strong file.

If T can help, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Birector
Registration Service

mdw

cc: Western Region

CONF014748



Josemite
Area
Council

Boy Scouts

of
America

1324 Celeste Crive
Mogcesto, California
35385
209-523-5694

Officers

President
Roger Scnrimo

/ice Presidents
Lof A T Quintey, Lo
Rcnara C. Smith
T2d Dicxason
.onn Mensinger
Am Nest
23t Casey
R0a Mortensen
2~ Gemoer's

Treasurer
3ary Amerine

Commissioner
300 Harmon

Scout Executive
Micnelf Praus

Representatives ta
the National Council
Lonn Mensinger
300 Harrmon
Glenn A, Ritcnev. ¢
Roger Scnrimo

./,_’

Memper Agency
af the
Unrted Way of
Mercea
Stanislaus
Tuotumne

Paul Emg
National Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America

Dear Paul:

The Yosemite Area Council is requesting that the mebership
of Kenneth Hanigan, SM Tr 77, Council 39, be suspended.

We were informed by Detective Vance of the Modesto Police
Department that Mr. Hanigan is being investigated as result
of complaints of child molestation. This information was
telephoned to our office on August 13 and confirmed by
phonecalls made by myself on August 14.

The copies enclosed include the suspention letter. memor-
andum of the conversation when the letter was delivered
and Confidential Record Sheet.

We will update this request as soon as additional information

is available.

Sincerelyv,

- 7

Sy
/’/'ﬂ// (et

Mitchell Preus

Scout Executive

CONF014749



.osemite
Area
Council

Boy Scouts

of
America

1324 Ceteste Orive
Mocests, Canfornia
35285
209-523-3694

Officers

Presigent
Roger Schrimg

‘ice Presdents
o N MR Quiniey ur.
Rucnarg C. Smith
Tea Oickason
Jonn Mensinger
Jum Waest
Pat Casev
Roc Morensen
Srme Semperie

Treasurer
Gary Amerine

Commssioner
300 rarman

Scout Executive
Micne:l Sveys

Representatives to
the Natwonas Councii
Ann Mensinger
3o ~armon
Sienn A 3zvev Jr

Roger S¢ui-'mo

Member Agency
ot ihe
United Way of
Merceg
Stan:staus
Tuglumne

August 14, 1987

Kenneth Hanigan

Modesto, CA 95330
Dear Mr. Hanigan:
After careful review, we have decided that vour registration

with the Boy Scouts of America  should be suspended. We
are therefore compelled to request that you sever any rela-

tions that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

A refund of vour registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may nct
meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks
to provide for American vouth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council
review committee, please write to me, explaining your version

of the facts supporting vour claim that vour registration
as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely vours,

-

Mitch Preus
Scout Executive

MP:wl

CONF014750



, osemite
Area
Council
Boy Scouts
of
America

1324 Ceieste Orive
Macesto, California
35355
209-523-5694

Officers

Presigent
Joger Scnrimg

Vice Presidents
<N NN Quineey. e,
crard C. Smith
“2g Cicxason
.cnn Mensinger
oim Nest
23t Casev
Jo0a Mortensen
ir~e Gemgere

Treasurer
Sary Amerine

Commssioner
3oc Harman

Scout Executive
‘hicnetl Praus

Representatives to
the National Councit
.onn Mensinger
300 Harmon
Gienn A Riteney, Jr
Qoger Schrimo

)

Memper Agency
of the
United Way of
Mercea
Stanisiaus
Tuotumne

_qu,\', P o R W

DATE: August 14, 1987 - 5:15 p.m. P.D.T.
SUBJECT: Delivery of letter of suspension to Kenneth L. Hanigan

LZTTER DELIVERED BY: Lou Garcia, District Scout Executive
Ron MacLellan, Unit Commissioner,
Officer, California Highway Patrol

Cn the above date, Ron MacLellan and I arrived at Mr. Hanigan's
home at 6:00 p.m. We were met at the door by- nis wife,
and invited in. She informed us that Mr. Hanigan had just
arrived home and was taking a shower. She showed us to the
living room where Ron and I waited for Mr. Hanigan. Mr. and
Hanigan joined us a few minutes later, - 6:15 - where

upon I introduced Ron and informed Mr. Hanigan that I had

ceen sent by the Council Executive to deliver a letter which

I had to read to him in the presence of Ron. I read the

letter aloud, and at the end asked if he had any questions.

Ze had none. I handed Mr. Hanigan the let+er and an envelope
showing him the check enclosed in it as I explained that it

was the registration fee of $7.05 he nad paid when he started
the troop in October of 1986. I Zurther :told aim that if he
wished to apveal the suspgension, to get in touch with Mr. Preus,
the Council Zxecutive. I also =0ld him that he was to cease
all Scouting activity, and not e in touch with any of the
TNempers of the troop. I Zurther stated that the troop's charter
sartner nead and the trogp's committee chairman would be informed
oI his suspension, without detail of why he was Zeing suspended.
Ze asked who had informed us. I told him +=hat I had been
za2lephoned by Detsctive Vance of the Modesto Police Department
and zhat he was conducting an investigation into allegations
Srought against him. He acknowladged with an "Oh". I said

zhe 3oy 3couts of Amexica was not making anv accusations, but
<hat in light of the facts revealed o us, we 1ad 10 other
cholice but to suspend his membership until the matter was
cleared. I added that if all went well, he could ask to be
reinstated. That in the meantime, all information will be

2eld strictly cmfidential. Mr MacLellan then asked if he would
nind giving us some further information (Confidential Record
Sheet) Zfor the racord. Mr. Hanigan said he wouldn't mind.

Ron then handed nim a cooy of the Confidential Record Sheet.

Z told Mr. Hanigan he was not obligated to fill it out, but if
2e would, it would certainly nelp us. He took the sheet and
willingly filled it out, but not in its entirety. When he
completed the Zorm he handed it to me, and Ron and I left art
zporoximately 6:40 ».m.

Submitted by: Witness:

2L

_ou Garcia Ron MacLellan

CONF014751



-"HATS C-ALL FORH.

CALL BACK REQUESTED

CouncIL # < 7 PHONE NO:
CALLER: T Box POSITION: fg

v

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS EXPLORING

SCOUTING ' BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #

Nenneth [

<y ,4/;;)4//?@,) afy 7147

= A0 S’a@7/‘7 #p(5587

,l roVi )cf % - /hll/n:(-rlrz;—‘an

(;—-{1/ = /’7@14;';—/“/ & T /ﬂé/}' ”Aé’.,(
IPLE

Y- QWTA ',7—;0,”7 .
S (s 0 0F5, .
“REN7) I RS = /;éez.zz:ga_gé,

R/S-433
3/13/86-c1f-567r
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|
L  FORMER LEACER

STATE
[plalasa]sl0]-

NATIUNAL OFFICE COPY

Cila Scaut CMLLUL- [T YC SEMATE. thEQ
. UL
‘y (- »
SIGNAURE —SEE COVER (
AEGSTRATON <22 JOYS LFEFEE TERM MONTWSI  UNIT PENEWAL CATE , — ' o |
S — - T s - } ~ A‘f————-‘ e
7. d ! . I I& l[ / ? ' e D T2
MONTH  YEAR [P0 - SEE COVER
l FOR COUNCYL USE:
T 20DrCan? ~ds 20 WAIDWRG TeMOErSD CITHACING. "SOISIINON Ty be TRANSFER FROM
ICCOMEH 3Rt 7' L1t Dy 2 Dav—ant of SO CONtS 'O DrOCESING INe fransier ! i
Checs "=o 0 1nC AN o7 NCate T el D returned Dy Ne COuNCH ; !
i IouNen NAT'L gNiT NG WEMBER D NOQ
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